The foregoing recitals are found to be true and correct and are incorporated 

as if fully set forth herein.  

SECTION 2. The purchase of four (4) Sentry Mobile Surveillance Cameras, with 

applicable licensing software, at a total cost not to exceed Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred 

Seventy-One and 00/100ths Dollars ($49,171.00), is hereby approved.  Copies of said proposals, 

with specifications, are attached hereto as Exhibit “A” and made a part hereof, all at a total cost 

not to exceed Forty-Nine Thousand One Hundred Seventy-One and 00/100ths Dollars 

($49,171.00). 

SECTION 3.  The Village Mayor be and is hereby authorized and directed to execute a 

Purchase Order for said equipment on behalf of the Village.  

SECTION 4. This resolution shall be in full force and effect upon its passage and approval 

in accordance with law.

[...]

of the Library District, at no additional charge. 

3. LIBRARY DISTRICT RESPONSIBILITIES:  

i. The Library District shall be solely responsible for and pay to 
Willowbrook in accord with the provisions of the Local Government 
Prompt Payment Act;  

ii. The annual sum of Twelve Thousand and 00/100ths Dollars 
($12,000.00), to be paid on an annual basis, with a breakdown of 
payments as follows:  

Payment 1 of $2,000.00, due November 1;   

Payment 2 of $2,000.00, due December 1; 

Payment 3 of $2,000.00, due January 1; 

Payment 4 of $2,000.00, due February 1;

[...]

WHEREAS, the corporate authorities of the Village have determined that it is in the best interest 

of the Village to approve an amended agreement with Tiles in Style, LLC d/b/a Taza Construction for 

the provision of a six (6) foot black coated chain link fence, for the Project, at a total cost not to exceed 

Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Four and 65/100ths Dollars ($59,864.65), in substitution for 

a six (6) foot uncoated chain link fence.  

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Mayor and Board of Trustees of the Village 

of Willowbrook, DuPage County, Illinois, as follows: 

SECTION 1. Recitals. 

The facts and statements contained in the preambles to this Resolution are found to be true and

[...]

correct and are hereby adopted as part of this Resolution. 

SECTION 2. That certain First Amendment to the Contract, by and between the Village of 

Willowbrook and Tiles in Style, LLC d/b/a Taza Construction, for the installation of a six (6) foot fence 

at Midway Park, at a cost not to exceed Fifty Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty-Four and 65/100ths 

Dollars ($59,864.65), at 1,100 feet in length, is hereby approved. 

SECTION 3. Execution of Contract. 

The Village Mayor is hereby authorized and directed to execute, on behalf of the Village, and 

the Village Clerk is hereby directed to attest to the First Amendment to a Contract with Tiles In Style,